
DEMAREST BOARD OF EDUCATION 
 

ADDENDUM TO AGENDA  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ January 21, 2025 

 
XIV.  ACTIONS  

     ​   
A.​ Instruction – Staffing  

 
 4. Move to approve the request of Staff ID # 10312754 for paid sick leave from February 26, 2025, 
through March 21, 2025, unpaid FMLA from March 24, 2025, through June 20, 2025, returning to work 
on the first day of the 2025/2026 school year, as recommended by the Chief School Administrator.  
 

E. ​Support Services—Fiscal Management 
 

15.  Move to approve change order #6 with Daskal, LLC., for the Demarest Middle School Gymnasium, 
NJDOE Project # 1070-040-23-1000,  as recommended by the Chief School Administrator: 
 
This change order is the result of additional enlargement of firewall and adjustment of electrical conduit for gas 
line 
 
Original contract contingency sum $250,000.00 

 
Net change of previously authorized change orders $  83,262.46 
Contract contingency sum will be decreased by this 
change order in the amount of  

$    2,519.61 

New remaining contingency sum including this change 
order will be 

$164,217.93 

 
Original contract sum was $7,161,000.00 
Net change by previously authorized change orders 0.00 
Contract sum prior to this change order $7,161,000.00 
contract sum will be increased by this change order in 
the amount of  

0.00 

New contract sum including this change order will be $7,161,000.00 
 

 


	DEMAREST BOARD OF EDUCATION 
	 
	ADDENDUM TO AGENDA  

